Measures of Liquidity - Tasks
BALANCE SHEET FOR T-SHEETS – R - US

	Current Assets

Bank

Debtors

Inventory

Prepayments

Total Current Assets

Current Liabilities

Bank Overdraft

Creditors 

   Total Current Liabilities
	30 June 2010
	30  June 2011
	30 June 2012

	
	10,000

5,000

5,500

500

21,000

7,000

13,000

20,000
	20,000

3,000

2,400

400

1,000

20,000


	24,000

16,000

1,300

200

11,000

24,700



	Calculations
	


Required:

From the above current assets and current liabilities calculate the:  

a) Current Ratio  

b) Comment on the financial stability of the business entity to meet its financial commitments. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
2. 
BALANCE SHEET FOR T-SHEETS – R - US

	Current Assets

Bank

Debtors

Inventory

Prepayments

Total Current Assets

Current Liabilities

Bank Overdraft

Creditors 

   Total Current Liabilities
	30 June 2010
	30  June 2011
	30 June 2012

	
	10,000

5,000

15,500

500

31,000

7,000

13,000

20,000
	20,000

3,000

12,400

400

--

26,000


	24,000

16,000

11,300

200

11,000

24,700



	Calculations
	


Required:

From the above current assets and current liabilities calculate the:  


a)
Quick Ratio  


b)
Comment on the financial stability of the business entity to meet its financial commitments. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
3. 
Balance Sheet as at 30 June 2015 (extract)

	Current Assets

Accounts Receivable

Inventory

Non-Current Liabilities

Bank Overdraft

Total Current Liabilities
	$

65 000

20 000

85 000

60 000

60 000


You are required to:


a)
You have been asked to calculate:



 i) 
The current asset ratio (working capital)



ii)
The liquid ‘quick’ asset ratio

4.
The following balance sheet of L Lee & Sons had the following assets and liabilities:

Balance sheet as at 30 June 2015

	Current Assets

Cash in the cash register

Accounts receivable

Inventory

Prepaid rent

Current Liabilities

Bank overdraft

Accounts payable
	2 000

110 000

100 000

__8 000

15 000

70 000




You are required to:

1
You have been asked to calculate for L Lee:


 i. 
the current asset ratio (working capital)


11.
The liquid ‘quick’ asset ratio

2
The owner L Lee has asked you to explain to him which of the two ratios is the best indicator of the business’s ability to meet a sudden financial crisis.  Justify your answer. _____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
5. 
Accounting reports are intended to aid owners/managers in their decision-making.  When the profit and loss statements and balance sheet are prepared in the correct format a number of important financial relationships can be determined.

Charli Chaplin Music Shop has provided you with the following summarized financial information about its business activities.

Income Statement for years ended:

	
	2013
	2014
	2015

	Sales (credit)

Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Less Operating Expenses

Net Profit
	690 000

360 000

330 000

230 000

100 000
	780 000

480 000

300 000

278 000

22 000
	740 000

410 000

330 000

260 000

70 000


Balance Sheet as at:

	
	2013
	2014
	2015

	Assets

Bank

Accounts receivable

Inventories

Building

Plant 

Liabilities

Bank overdraft

Accounts payable

Mortgage

Owner’s Equity

Capital
	11 000

22 000

32 000

240 000

355 000

---

60 000

260 000

340 000
	---

35 000

42 000

280 000

332 000

24 000

65 000

250 000

350 000
	21 000

13 000

30 000

280 000

496 000

---

40 000

450 000

350 000


You are required to:


a)
Calculate the following ratios for Charli Chaplin

· Current ratio

· Liquid ratio

· Return on total assets

6.
The following comparative financial reports have been prepared by Vince Chong.

Profit and Loss Statement

	
	30 June 2014
	30 June 2015

	Sales 

Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Less Operating Expenses

Selling and Distribution

General and Administration

Financial

Net Profit


	12 000

27 500

_2 500
	300 000

_205 000

95 000

42 000

$53 000
	16 000

3 000

3 000


	350 000

295 000

55 000

22 000

$33 000


Comparative Balance Sheet

	
	2014
	2015

	Assets

Bank

Accounts receivable

Inventory

Land and Buildings

Furniture and Fittings 

Vehicle

Liabilities

Accounts payable

Mortgage – land and buildings

Overdraft

Owner’s Equity

Capital
	15 000

45 000

50 000

75 000

30 000

__15 000

230 000

95 000

90 000
45 000

230 000
	9 000

66 000

60 000

80 000

27 000

__12 000

254 000

120 000

74 000
60 000

254 000



a)
You are required to calculate the following ratios for the two years

· Current ratio

· Quick ratio

· Gross profit ratio

· Net profit ratio

· Operating expense ratio

· Rate of return on assets

· Rate of return on owner’s equity

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
